## For Judge =

**Patty Kim** Committee Chair

## Katy Kennedy-McShane Announces Candidacy for Judge of **Dauphin County Court of Common Pleas**

Harrisburg, PA –

Katy Kennedy-McShane, a respected attorney and community leader, has formally announced her candidacy for Judge of the Dauphin County Court of Common Pleas.

"Endorsing Katy Kennedy McShane for Judge was an easy decision for me," said State Senator Patty Kim. "She's not only a highly qualified candidate with a deep understanding of the law, but she's also a mom, a stepmom and wife. Juggling all of those responsibilities while being a professional and leader. Katy understands the complexities of family life and the importance of common sense in decision-making. Her unique perspective as a mom will bring a compassionate, yet practical approach to the bench, ensuring justice is served with both empathy and fairness. I trust her to make decisions that reflect the needs and values of our community."

"I wholeheartedly endorse Katy Kennedy McShane for Judge, said State Representative Dave Madsen. "She is renowned for her fairness and her dedication to listening to all voices regardless of background, ensuring that her decisions from the bench will reflect both justice and compassion."

"I am thrilled to endorse Katy Kennedy-McShane for Judge. Her profound commitment to the welfare and future of our children ensures

that the court will be a place where young voices are respected and protected. Katy's dedication to inclusion means everyone, regardless of background, will have fair representation and justice," said **State Representative Justin Fleming**.

"Raising her family in Dauphin County, Katy Kennedy McShane has the Central Pennsylvania values of fairness and integrity that we need sitting on the bench," said **State Representative Nate Davidson**. "Combined with her experience as an attorney and a family tradition of public service, she is the obvious choice for Court of Common Pleas."

"Katy Kennedy McShane stands for common sense in our judiciary," says **George Hartwick, Dauphin County Commissioner**. "Her approach to law is grounded in practical solutions that benefit our community."

"When you ask me what do I think of Katy Kennedy-McShane? I think of the countless kids in downtown Harrisburg that she has helped me to help save from the streets and I smile. Katy is a great person and is my choice for judge," said **Claudie Kenion** owner/head coach of Unite PA Boxing Club.

"I've known Katy for many years both as a mom and I've seen her in the courtroom. She will be the type of judge you will be proud of. I'm voting for her. You should too," said **Mike Mausner**.

"Katy has my support 100% for Judge," said legendary coach **Ricky Clark** of Cameron Street Boxing Club. "She helps so many people. And she won't let us down."

"I am proud to endorse Katy for Dauphin County Judge. Katy is a proven advocate who has fought tirelessly in the courtroom to ensure justice is served. I have no doubt she will bring that same commitment and determination to the bench. Let us help to elect Katy and uphold justice for our community," said **Harrisburg Mayor Wanda R.D. Williams**.

As President of the McShane Firm, a law firm dedicated to defending those accused of DUI and crime in Susquehanna Township for over 20 years, Kennedy-McShane brings a wealth of legal experience and a commitment to justice to her campaign. Known for her role as a Chair of

the Dauphin County Arbitration Panel, she has demonstrated an ability to navigate complex civil disputes with fairness and integrity. She has family law experience as a court appointed counsel for those alleged to be incapacitated in guardianship hearings.

Katy Kennedy McShane is running for Judge with the endorsement of State Senator Patty Kim, who also serves as the chairwoman of her campaign. She has earned the endorsement of state representatives Justin Fleming, Dave Madsen, and Nate Davidson, as well as Dauphin County Commissioner George Hartwick and Harrisburg Mayor Wanda Williams, among many other local figures.

Kennedy-McShane is not just a legal professional but also a dedicated community member. She is a mother, a wife, and has been actively involved in local initiatives, including volunteering with the Linglestown Elementary School PTO, participating in cancer awareness walks, and leading the development of community boxing gyms. Her involvement extends to the development of local youth through programs like the Cameron Street Boxing Club and Unite Central PA Boxing. She emphasizes that her candidacy is about bringing a community-based problem-solving approach to the judiciary, ensuring that all voices in Dauphin County are heard and treated with respect.

"I am ready, willing and able to serve. I will hit the ground running. I will give it my all every single day," said Kennedy-McShane

Katherine Kennedy-McShane calls on the voters of Dauphin County to support her vision for a judiciary that is accessible, fair, and committed to the principle that justice has no political party. She promises an honorable campaign, focusing on her qualifications and dedication to public service, and invites everyone to join her in this crucial endeavor to enhance the integrity and balance of the Dauphin County Court of Common Pleas. For more information about her candidacy, please visit www.KennedyMcShaneJudge.com.

## **Contact:**

Justin James McShane

717-585-4277

 $\underline{vote@KennedyMcShaneJudge.com}$ 

 $\underline{www.KennedyMcShaneJudge.com}$ 

Paid for the Committee to Elect Katherine Kennedy-McShane for Judge